TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM843058

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Carbon Black, Inc. | | 09/28/2023 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | VMware, Inc. |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 3401 Hillview Ave. |
| City: | Palo Alto |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 94304 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|------------------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 5299308 | CB COLLECTIVE DEFENSE CLOUD | |
| Registration Number: | 5681543 | CB PREDICTIVE SECURITY CLOUD | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125548015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-554-7946 Email: kil@pattishall.com

Jacqueline Prom @Pattishall McAuliffe et **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 200 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: **Suite 2900**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5896

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2217-1 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jacquelyn R. Prom |
| SIGNATURE: | /Jacquelyn R. Prom/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/02/2023 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Trademark Assignment w_goodwill for CB marks#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment w_goodwill for CB marks#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008214 FRAME: 0265

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Carbon Black, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, located at 1100 Winter Street, Waltham, Massachusetts, 02451 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark registrations for CARBON BLACK on the attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, VMWare, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, located at 3401 Hillview Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94304 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to said marks on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign any and all right, title and interest to said marks on the attached Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby transfer, convey and assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and all causes of action and claims based upon past actions or infringements related to the trademarks.

The undersigned warrants he has the authority to enter into this Assignment.

Carbon Black, Inc.

Title:

President

Date: 5194 25 2023

VMware, ing.

Bv:

Name: Craig Norris

Title:

VP. Deputy General Counsel

Date: <u>Sept. 28</u>

2036725v1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 008214 FRAME: 0266**

SCHEDULE A

| Mark | Reg. No. | Bacada: |
|------------------------------|----------|---------|
| CB COLLECTIVE DEFENSE CLOUD | 5299308 | 42 |
| CB PREDICTIVE SECURITY CLOUD | 5681543 | 42 |

2036725v1

RECORDED: 10/02/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008214 FRAME: 0267